

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12545/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2012 in CR No.3665/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH LUTHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shaju Francis, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that on the last date, i.e., 03.02.2014, also nobody appeared for the petitioner.

In view of consecutive non-appearance by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner, we are constrained to dismiss the special leave petition in default.

We order accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|